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N.H.P.U.C No.10 Fifty-sixth Revised Page 39
NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC. Superseding Fifty-fifth Revised Page 39

CALCULATION OF FIRM SALES COST OF GAS RATE
Period Covered: May 1, 2011 - October 31, 2011

(Col 1) (Col 2) (Col 3)
Total Anticipated Direct Cost of Gas $ 4,737,762
Projected Prorated Sales (05/01/11 - 10/31/11) 7,400,642
Direct Cost of Gas Rate $ 0.6402 pertherm
Demand Cost of Gas Rate $ 1,198,470 $ 0.1619 pertherm
Commodity Cost of Gas Rate $ 3,539,292 $ 04782 pertherm
Total Direct Cost of Gas Rate $ 4,737,763 $ 0.6401 pertherm
Total Anticipated Indirect Cost of Gas $ 201,572
Projected Prorated Sales (05/01/11 - 10/31/11) 7,400,642
Indirect Cost of Gas $ 0.0272 pertherm
TOTAL PERIOD AVERAGE COST OF GAS $ 0.6673 per therm
Period Ending Over-collection as determined on 06/24/11° $ (391,826)
PROJECTED SALES (7/01/11 - 10/31/11) . 5,755,456
PER UNIT CHANGE IN COST OF GAS (7/01/10 - 10/31/11) $ (0.0681)
1 Over-collection w/o rate adjustment as contained in NUI's COG Report dated June 24, 2011
lRESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE - 07/01/11 COGwr $ 0.5992 pertherm

Maximum (COG+25%) §_0.8341

RESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE - 05/01/11 $ 0.6673
CHANGE IN PER UNIT COST $ (0.0681
RESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE - 07/01/11 $ 0.5992

COM/IND LOW WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 07/01/14 COGwl $ 0.5294 per therm

Maximum (COG+25%) $ 0.7469

COM/IND LOW WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 5/01/11 $ 0.5975
CHANGE IN PER UNIT COST $ (0.0681
COM/IND LOW WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 07/01/11 $ 0.5294
COM/IND HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 07/01/11 COGwh $ 0.6553 per therm

Maximum (COG+25%) $ 0.9043

COM/IND HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 05/01/11 $ 07234
CHANGE IN PER UNIT COST $ (0.0681
COM/IND HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 7/01/11 $ 0.6553
Issued: June 24, 2011 Issued By: w
Effective Date: July 1, 2011 Treasurer

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 25,215, in Docket No. DG 11-045, dated April 29, 2011.



NHPUC No. 10 - Gas

NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC.

Fifty-first Revised Page 94
Superseding Fiftieth Revised Page 94

NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC. - NEW HAMPSHIRE DIVISION

SUMMER SEASON RESIDENTIAL RATES

Summer Season Total Total Billed Rates
May 2011 - October 2011 Tariff Delivery Rates Tariff Rates, LDAC
Rates (Includes LDAC) Plus Cost of Gas
Residential Heating Tariff Rate R 5:
Monthly Customer Charge $9.50 $9.50 $9.50
First 50 therms $0.4102 $0.4558 $1.0550
All usage over 50 therms $0.2990 $0.3446 $0.9438
LDAC $0.0456
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $0.5992
Residential Heating Tariff Rate R 10:
Low Income Monthly Customer Charge $3.80 $3.80 $3.80
First 50 therms $0.1641 $0.2097 $0.8089
All usage over 50 therms $0.1196 $0.1652 $0.7644
LDAC $0.0456
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $0.5992
Residential Non-Heating Tariff Rate R 6:
Bi-monthly Customer Charge $19.00 $19.00 $19.00
First 20 therms $0.4067 $0.4523 $1.0515
All usage over 20 therms $0.3082 $0.3538 $0.9530
Monthly Customer Charge $9.50 $9.50 $9.50
First 10 therms $0.4067 $0.4523 $1.0515
All usage over 10 therms $0.3082 $0.3538 $0.9530
LDAC $0.0456
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $0.5992
Residential Non-Heating Tariff Rate R 11:
Low Income Bi-monthly Customer Charge $13.80 $13.80 $13.80
First 20 therms $0.3084 $0.3540 $0.9532
All usage over 20 therms $0.2335 $0.2791 $0.8783
Monthly Customer Charge $6.90 $6.90 $6.90
First 10 therms $0.3084 $0.3540 $0.9532
All usage over 10 therms $0.2335 $0.2791 $0.8783
LDAC $0.0456
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $0.5992
Issued: June 24, 2011 Issued by: MR heQa
Effective: With Service Rendered On and After July 1, 2011 Title: Treasurer

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 25,215, in Docket No. DG 11-045, dated April 29, 2011.




NHPUC No. 10 - Gas
NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC.

Fifty-first Revised Page 95
Superseding Fiftieth Revised Page 95

NORTHERN UTILITIES - NEW HAMPSHIRE DIVISION
SUMMER SEASON C&I RATES

Summer Season Total Total Billed Rates
May 2011 - October 2011 Tariff Delivery Rates | Tariff Rates, LDAC
Rates {Includes LDAC) | Plus Cost of Gas
C&lI Low Annual/High Winter Tariff Rate G 40:
Monthly Customer Charge $18.70 $18.70 $18.70
First 75 therms $0.3077 $0.3326 $0.9879
All usage over 75 therms $0.2007 $0.2256 $0.8809
LDAC $0.0249
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $0.6553
C&l Low Annual/Low Winter Tariff Rate G 50:
Monthly Customer Charge $18.70 $18.70 $18.70
First 75 therms $0.3018 $0.3267 $0.8561
All usage over 75 therms $0.1969 $0.2218 $0.7512
LDAC $0.0249
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $0.5294
C&I1 Medium Annual/High Winter ~ Tariff Rate G 41:
Monthly Customer Charge $60.30 $60.30 $60.30
All usage $0.1124 $0.1373 $0.7926
LDAC $0.0249
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $0.6553
C&l Medium Annual/Low Winter  Tariff Rate G 51:
Monthly Customer Charge $60.30 $60.30 $60.30
First 1000 therms $0.1112 $0.1361 $0.6655
All usage over 1000 therms $0.0780 $0.1029 $0.6323
LDAC $0.0249
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $0.5294
C&1 High Annual/High Winter Tariff Rate G 42:
Monthly Customer Charge $254.00 $254.00 $254.00
All usage $0.0964 $0.1213 $0.7766
LDAC $0.0249
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $0.6553
C&l High Annual/Low Winter Tariff Rate G 52:
Monthly Customer Charge $254.00 $254.00 $254.00
All usage $0.0653 $0.0902 $0.6196
LDAC $0.0249
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $0.5294
lssued: June 24, 2011 issued by: M2ucas
Effective: With Service Rendered On and After July 1, 2011 Title: Treasurer

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 25,215, in Docket No. DG 11-045, dated April 29, 2011.




N.H.P.U.C No.10 Fiey-aanFifty-sixth Revised Page 39
NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC. Superseding-Fity-feurthFifty-fifth Revised Page 39

CALCULATION OF FIRM SALES COST OF GAS RATE

Period Covered: May 1, 2011 - October 31, 2011

(Col 1) (Col 2) (Col 3)
Total Anticipated Direct Cost of Gas $ 4,737,762
Projected Prorated Sales (05/01/11 - 10/31/11) 7,400,642
Direct Cost of Gas Rate $ 0.6402  per therm
Demand Cost of Gas Rate $ 1,198470 § 0.1619  per therm
Commodity Cost of Gas Rate $ 3,539,292 $ 0.4782  per therm
Total Direct Cost of Gas Rate $ 4,737,762 $ 0.6401  per therm
Total Anticipated Indirect Cost of Gas $ 201,572
Projected Prorated Sales (05/01/11 - 10/31/11) 7,400,642
Indirect Cost of Gas $ 0.0272  per therm
TOTAL PERIOD AVERAGE COST OF GAS $ 0.6673  per therm
Period Ending Over-collection as determined on 6/24/11' $ (391,826)
PROJECTED SALES (07/01/11 - 10/31/11) 5,755,456
PER UNIT CHANGE IN COST OF GAS (07/01/11 - 10/31/11) s (0.0681)
1unggrﬁgllg§3ign w/o rate adjustment as contained in NUI's COG Report dated June 24, 2011
RESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE - 05/04/14 07/01/11 COGwr 506673 $0.5992  per therm
Maximum (COG+25%) $ 0.8341
RESIDENTIAL T OF GAS RATE - 05/01/11 $ 0.6673
CHANGE IN PER UNIT COST 3 (0.0681)
RESIDENTIAL T OF GAS RATE - 07/01/11 $ 0.5992
COM/IND LOW WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 05/04/44 07/01/11 COGwl sos075 $0.5204  Per therm
Maximum (COG+25%) $ 0.7469
&LHLFD. 4 Cost por-SMB s 140.596
PLUS: ResidentialDemand ion-to C&LHLE Y 7,904
CaLHLF TotalAdjustod-D. d Cost s 143407
CaLHLEProj Prorated-SalesL05/04/44—10/34/41 1834 005
Demand-CostotGasRate $— 00810
CRLHLEC. Coste-Allocatod-per SMBA s 844207
PLUS: c oy ion-to C&IHLF s uey)
C&IHLF Total Adjusted-C " T s 843740
C&IHHLF-Rrojected-Rrorated-Sales{05/04/11—10/34/44) ———1.834,005
Commodity Cost-of Gas-Rate $— 04800
Indirect Costof Gas $———00287
TotalC&LHLF Costof Gas-Rate $ 05607
M/IND LOW WINTER USE T OF GAS RATE - 05/01/11 $ 0.5975
CHANGE IN PER UNIT COST $ (0.0681)
M/IND LOW WINTER USE T OF GAS RATE - 07/01/11 $ 0.5294
COMI/IND HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 05/04/44 07/01/11 COGwh s0.7234 $0.6553  per therm
Maximum (COG+25%) $ 0.8631
C&HLE Dy d-Cost: per-SMB. $—— 420516 £
PLUS: Resk Demand 1o CRILLF s 23631
81 LLE TotalAdjustod-D d Cost S 4s447
G&HLLF Projested-Prorated-Sales{05/04/41—10/34/44) ———2:281.857
Demand-Costof GasRate $—0.1038
CeLLLEC, ity Coste-Allocatod-por-SMB s 1067064
PLUS: Residential C. ity ion-to-C&ILLF s 590
CEILLF TotatAdjustod-C. 4 Cost S 1086474
C&HLLF Projoctod Rrorated-Sales{05/04/11—10/34/41) ——— 2201857
GCommodity Gost-ofGasRate $— 04653
Indirect Cost ot Gas $———0.0207
TotahG&HLLF Gost-of Gac-Rate $— 06878
OM/IND HIGH WINTER USE T OF GAS RATE - 05/01/11 $ 0.7243
CHANGE IN PER UNIT COST $ (0.0681
COM/IND HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 07/01/11 $ 0.6562
Issued: April-28June 24, 2011 Issued By: - e ‘
Effective Date: MayJuly 1, 2011 Treasurer

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 25,097, in Docket No. DG 10-050, dated April 29, 2010.



NHPUC No. 10 - Gas
NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC.

FiftiethFifty-first Revised Page 94
Superseding Ferty-ninthFiftieth Revised Page 94

NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC. - NEW HAMPSHIRE DIVISION
SUMMER SEASON RESIDENTIAL RATES

Summer Season Total Total Billed Rates
May 2011 - October 2011 Tariff Delivery Rates Tariff Rates, LDAC
Rates (Includes LDAC) Plus Cost of Gas
Residential Heating Tariff Rate R 5:
Monthly Customer Charge $9.50 $9.50 $9.50
First 50 therms $0.4102 $0.4558 $4:142311.0550
All usage over 50 therms $0.2990 $0.3446 $4.01490.9438
LDAC $0.0456
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $0-06673.05992
Residential Heating Tariff Rate R 10:
Low Income Monthly Customer Charge $3.80 $3.80 $3.80
First 50 therms $0.1641 $0.2097 $0.87700.8089
All usage over 50 therms $0.1196 $0.1652 $0.83250.7644
LDAC $0.0456
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $0.066730.5992
Residential Non-Heating Tariff Rate R 6:
Bi-monthly Customer Charge $19.00 $19.00 $19.00
First 20 therms $0.4067 $0.4523 $4-41961.0515
All usage over 20 therms $0.3082 $0.3538 $4.02140.9530
Monthly Customer Charge $9.50 $9.50 $9.50
First 10 therms $0.4067 $0.4523 $4-41961.0515
All usage over 10 therms $0.3082 $0.3538 $4-02440.9530
LDAC $0.0456
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $0-066730.5992
Residential Non-Heating Tariff Rate R 11:
Low Income Bi-monthly Customer Charge $13.80 $13.80 $13.80
First 20 therms $0.3084 $0.3540 $4-02430.9532
All usage over 20 therms $0.2335 $0.2791 $0.94640.8783
Monthly Customer Charge $6.90 $6.90 $6.90
First 10 therms $0.3084 $0.3540 $4-02130.9532
All usage over 10 therms $0.2335 $0.2791 $0.94640.8783
LDAC $0.0456
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $0.066730.5992
Issued: May-4June 24, 2011 Issued by:
Effective: With Service Rendered On and After MayJuly 1, 2011 Title: Treasurer




NHPUC No. 10 - Gas
NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC.

FiftiethFifty-first Revised Page 95
Superseding Forty-ninthFiftieth Revised Page 95

NORTHERN UTILITIES - NEW HAMPSHIRE DIVISION
SUMMER SEASON C&I RATES

Summer Season Total Total Billed Rates
May 2010 - October 2010 Tariff Delivery Rates | Tariff Rates, LDAC
Rates (Includes LDAC) [ Plus Cost of Gas
C&I Low Annual/High Winter Tariff Rate G 40:
Monthly Customer Charge $18.70 $18.70 $18.70
First 75 therms $0.3077 $0.3326 $4.0660.9879
All usage over 75 therms $0.2007 $0.2256 $0.94900.8809
LDAC $0.0249
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $0.72340.6553
C&l Low Annual/Low Winter Tariff Rate G 50:
Monthly Customer Charge $18.70 $18.70 $18.70
First 75 therms $0.3018 $0.3267 $0.92420.8561
All usage over 75 therms $0.1969 $0.2218 $0.84930.7512
LDAC $0.0249
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $0- 0.5294
C&l Medium Annual/High Wi Tariff Rate G 41:
Monthly Customer Charge $60.30 $60.30 $60.30
All usage $0.1124 $0.1373 $0.86070.7926
LDAC $0.0249
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $0.72340.6553
C&l Medium Annual/Low Win Tariff Rate G 51:
Monthly Customer Charge $60.30 $60.30 $60.30
First 1000 therms $0.1112 $0.1361 $0.73360.6655
All Usage Over 1000 therms $0.0780 $0.1029 $0-70040.6323
LDAC $0.0249
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $0- 0.5294
C&l High Annual/High Winter Tariff Rate G 42:
Monthly Customer Charge $254.00 $254.00 $254.00
All usage $0.0964 $0.1213 $0-84470.7766
LDAC $0.0249
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $0.72340.6553
C&l High Annual/Low Winter Tariff Rate G 52:
Monthly Customer Charge $254.00 $254.00 $254.00
All usage $0.0653 $0.0902 $0.68770.6196
LDAC $0.0249
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $0.59750.5294
Issued: May-4June 24, 2011 Issued by:
Effective: With Service Rendered On and After MayJuly 1, 2011 Title: Treasurer




